
Timings of the school day 

  School Start 
Time 

Morning 
Break Lunch Afternoon 

Break 
School End 

Time 

Nursery 08:40am   11:45 - 
12:20pm    03:20pm 

Foundation 
2 08:45am   12:00 - 

1:00pm   03:10pm 

KS1 08:45am 10:45 - 
11:00am 

12:00 - 
1:00pm 

2:05 - 
2:15pm 03:15pm 

Lower KS2 08:45am 10:45 - 
11:00am 

12:00 - 
1:00pm 

2:05 - 
2:15pm 03:15pm 

Upper KS2 08:45am 10:15 - 
10:30am 

12:00 - 
1:00pm 

1:50 - 
2:00pm 03:15pm 

 
At Peafield Lane, the external gate will open at 8:30am for a 15minute window to 
allow you to drop your child off at school. The children make their way straight into 
their classroom where they are greeted by their class teacher and will complete the 
morning activity. Registration is at 8:45am. 
  
Lessons begin promptly after registration and it is important that lessons are not 
disrupted by late arrivals as children who are late miss important introductions to 
lessons. 
  
All children from KS1 upwards have a 15 minutes morning playtime. Our Early Years 
children don’t have an official breaktime as they have access to the continued 
outdoor provision throughout the day 
  
Lunch is from 12.00 noon to 1.00 pm. 
  
At the end of the school day, parents collect their children from the nearest exit to 
their child's classroom. 
  
In the event of a closure we will notify you via our text message service, our School 
Dojo account and the school website. 
 


